| ſ   | FORM PTO-1595 RI 06-0  | 9-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE                                    |  |
|---|--|---|--|
|   | 1-31-92  |   |  |
|   |  | 0,18190 attached original documents or copy thereof.                  |  |
|   | 1. Name of Conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                          |  |
| V   | Chih-Hua FENG and Mao-Hong LU  | Name: National Chiao Tung University                                  |  |
| q   | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No  | Internal Address: 1001 Ta Hsueh Road                                  |  |
| 4   | 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address: Hsinchu, Taiwan 30049                                 |  |
| Y   | X Assignment Merger  | R.O.C.  |  |
| d   | Security Agreement Change of Name  |   |  |
| Y   | Other  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No                   |  |
|   | Execution Date: 23 May 2005  |   |  |
| <ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 23, 2005 and No.</li> </ul> |  |   |  |
|   |  |   |  |
|   | 06/06/2005 MBIZUNES 00000010 11143349  |   |  |
| 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP<br>Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  |  |   |  |
|   | <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>should be mailed:</li> </ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$ |  |
|   | Name: Bucknam and Archer   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00                                  |  |
|   | Internal Address:  | X Enclosed  |  |
|   | Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                           |  |
|   | City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576  | 8. Deposit account number: 03-2468                                    |  |
|   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                          |   |  |
|   | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |  |
|   | 9. Statement and Signature   |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document   |  |   |  |
|   | Joseph J. Orlando  | June 2, 2005  |  |
|   | Name of Person Signing   | gnature Date  |  |
|   |  |   |  |
|   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:                    |   |  |
|   | R:\USERS\BA\BA PATENTS\22900s\22939 FENG, et al • wenping\ASS REC.wpd                      |   |  |

٢

## PATENT REEL: 016656 FRAME: 0402

#### ASSIGNMENT

### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, I/we, Chih-Hua Feng and Mao-Hong Lu respectively reside at No. 3, Lane 230, Lide St., Fongshan City, Kaohsiung County 830, Taiwan, R.O.C. and 3F., No. 38, Alley 119, Lane 103, Sec. 2, Neihu Rd., Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. have invented improvements in

# Bottom Lighting Backlight Module Having Uniform Illumination and Process for Manufacturing the Same

for which I/we have executed on even date herewith an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and;

### WHEREAS,

### National Chiao Tung University

an institution of the TAIWAN, R.O.C. having a place at 1001 Ta Hsueh Road, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30049 R.O.C.

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it to know that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and I/we do hereby authorized and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of my entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behalf of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And I/we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and applications for patents and assignments thereof in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to other proper action that may in the judgement of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hands and affixed my/our seals this 23 day of  $M_{out}$ , 2005.

<u>Chih-Hua Feng</u>

Mao-Hong Lu

### PATENT REEL: 016656 FRAME: 0403

**RECORDED: 06/02/2005**